The Company manages its exposure to fluctuations in interest rates through policies established by its Asset/Liability Committee, which is
referred to as �ALCO.� The ALCO meets periodically to monitor its interest rate risk exposure and implement strategies that might improve its
balance sheet positioning and/or earnings. Management utilizes an Interest Rate Simulation model to estimate the sensitivity of the Company�s
net interest income and net income to changes in interest rates of given magnitudes. Such estimates are based upon a number of assumptions for
each scenario, including balance sheet growth, deposit repricing characteristics and prepayment rates. Because this model involves a number of
estimates and assumptions, which are inherently uncertain and subject to change, the Company makes no assurance that the model is accurate or
reliable, or that the results are meaningful or reflective of any actual results.

The estimated impact on the Company�s net interest income sensitivity over a one year time horizon at September 30, 2004 is shown below. Such
analysis assumes an immediate and nonparallel shift in interest rates and the Company�s estimates of how interest-bearing transaction accounts
will reprice. The prime rate shown is as of September 30, 2004.

RATE SHOCK ANALYSIS

-100

Basis

Points Level

+100

Basis

Points

(Dollars in thousands)
Prime rate 3.75% 4.75% 5.75%
Interest income $ 24,776 $ 26,295 $ 27,636
Interest expense 11,879 12,941 14,025

Net interest income $ 12,897 $ 13,354 $ 13,611

Dollar change from level $ (429) $ (315)
Percentage change from level -3.42% -1.92%

As shown above, in a 100 basis point rising rate environment, the net interest margin is projected to increase 1.92% and in a 100 basis point
falling rate environment, the net interest margin is projected to decrease 3.42%. These percent changes from a level rate scenario fall
comfortably within the Company�s ALCO policy limit of +/-7.00%.

Edgar Filing: COMMUNITY BANCSHARES INC /DE/ - Form 10-Q

75

The Company uses additional tools to manage interest rate sensitivity, and continually tries to manage and monitor its interest rate sensitivity.
Attempting to manage the Company�s interest rate sensitivity is a constant challenge in a changing interest rate environment and one of the